

27.09.2024

Pr: Sh. Raghav Awasthi, ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of defendant filed, same is taken on record. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendant that he has received the copy of plaint with documents only yesterday and that he needs some time to file reply to application under order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

WS be filed within prescribed period.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 27.09.2024