

04.11.2024

Present: Sh. Raghav Awasthi Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Defendant in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

WS and reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w section 151 of CPC has already been filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he need sometime to file replication and also his application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC is pending adjudication.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he is ready to argue on the application however, he could not appear physically in Court due to strike and seeks an adjournment.

Put up for arguments on above application on 09.12.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.11.2024