

MANAK CHAND TYAGI Vs. PRINCE TYAGI

09.12.2024

Present: Shri Dinesh Sharma and Sh. Raghav Avashthi, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Shri Rajesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Arguments heard on application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Put up for clarification, if any/ order on said application on

13.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.12.2024