

CS 463/24
MANAK CHAND TYAGI Vs. PRINCE TYAGI

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma and Sh. Dinesh Sharma Ld. Counsels
or plaintiff through VC.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment to file reply to
the application filed by plaintiff u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC alongwith pen-drive.

Adjournment is not opposed.

At request, put up for reply/arguments on 14.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.04.2025