

CS No. 463/24 MANAK CHAND TYAGI Vs. PRINCE TYAGI

08.12.2025

Present: Mr. Raghav Awasthi and Mr. Ravi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Mordhwaj Tiwari and Ms. Khyati, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submit that the matter is still pending for examination of a witness before Ld. Local Commissioner. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for further proceedings on 19.01.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025/j