

CS 463/24  
Manak Chand Tyagi Vs. Prince Tyagi

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdish Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mordhwaj Tiwari

Ld. Counsel for the parties submitted that matter before the  
LC for examination of witness is fixed for 04.02.2026.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 19.01.2026