

2, CS 463/24
Manak Chand Tyagi Vs. Prince Tyagi

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Ravi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submitted that examination of witnesses before Ld. LAC is still going on. Accordingly, adjournment is prayed.

Heard.

Matter is adjourned for 27.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026