

**1 CS 463/24 MANAK CHAND TYAGI Vs. PRINCE TYAGI**

**27.04.2026**

Present: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Ankita Kumari, Ld. Counsels for the defendant with defendant in person.

It is noted that on 17.04.2026, report of local commissioner has been received.

Ld. Counsel for the parties submitted that evidence of parties has been concluded, hence date be fixed for final arguments.

In view of above, list this matter for final arguments on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/27.04.2026/j